



# Ministry of Defence

Air Command Secretariat  
Spitfire Block  
Headquarters Air Command  
Royal Air Force  
High Wycombe  
Buckinghamshire  
HP14 4UE

Ref. 2020/13983

Justin Zacchi  
[request-714342-11162e66@whatdotheyknow.com](mailto:request-714342-11162e66@whatdotheyknow.com)

7 January 2021

Dear Mr Zacchi,

Thank you for your email of 24 December 2020 about the RAF Regiment. You requested the following information:

*“Could you provide a list of the following:*

- 1) Current Wings of the RAF Regiment*
- 2) The squadrons of the regiment and their higher command*
- 3) Current Location of the Wings/Squadrons*

*And finally, if possible could you advise which group these wings reports to overall. Thank you for your time.”*

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). We have now completed a search of our paper and electronic records for the information you requested and I can confirm that information within the scope of your request is held.

A list of RAF Regiment Squadrons and the Wings they come under, together with their home base location is attached at Annex. Overall, the RAF Regiment comes under 2 Group

If you have any queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance.

If you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, you can request an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail [CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk](mailto:CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk)). Please note that any request for an internal review should be made within 40 working days of the date of this response.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate

your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at <https://ico.org.uk/>.

Yours sincerely

Paul Webb  
Secretariat 3a1  
Air Command

**RAF Regiment Squadrons and Wings**

<b>Squadron</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Wing</b>	<b>Location</b>
1 Sqn RAF Regiment	RAF Honington	7 Force Protection Wing	RAF Coningsby
II Sqn RAF Regiment	RAF Brize Norton	4 Force Protection Wing	RAF Brize Norton
15 Sqn RAF Regiment	RAF Marham	3 Force Protection Wing	RAF Marham
34 Sqn RAF Regiment	RAF Leeming	2 Force Protection Wing	RAF Leeming
51 Sqn RAF Regiment	RAF Lossiemouth	5 Force Protection Wing	RAF Lossiemouth
63 Sqn RAF Regiment	RAF Northolt	8 Force Protection Wing	RAF Waddington
609 Sqn RAuxAF Regiment	RAF Leeming	2 Force Protection Wing	RAF Leeming
2503 Sqn RAuxAF Regiment	RAF Waddington	8 Force Protection Wing	RAF Waddington
2620 Sqn RAuxAF Regiment	RAF Marham	3 Force Protection Wing	RAF Marham
2622 Sqn RAuxAF Regiment	RAF Lossiemouth	5 Force Protection Wing	RAF Lossiemouth
2623 Sqn RAuxAF Regiment	RAF Honington	7 Force Protection Wing	RAF Coningsby
2624 Sqn RAuxAF Regiment	RAF Brize Norton	4 Force Protection Wing	RAF Brize Norton